

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4766-4782/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in DR No.7/2010, CRLA No.640/2010, CRLA No.643/2010, CRLA No.652/2010, CRLA No.675/2010, CRLA No.676/2010, CRLA No.680/2010, CRLA No.685/2010, CRLA No.688/2010, CRLA No.690/2010, CRLA No.693/2010, CRLA No.727/2010, CRLA No.729/2010, CRLA No.746/2010, CRLA No.807/2010, CRLA No.823/2010 dated 18/05/2012 in CRLA No.640/2010, CRLM No.20736/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents)

WITH S.L.P. (CRL.) NO.....CRL.M.P. NOS.15020-15035/2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Kaushal, Adv.

CRLMP 15020-35/12 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.  
Leave granted.

Let notice of lodgment of petition of appeal, be served, as quickly as possible.

The appellants are given leave to take steps for service of notice.

The appeals may be listed for disposal, as and when the same are ready for hearing.

Let it be recorded that the copies of the entire Trial Court records have also been filed by the appellant-State. However, let the original records also be requisitioned and steps should be taken to obtain the same, as early as possible, in view of the facts of the case.

In the appeal filed by the complainant in S.L.P. (Crl.) No....Crl.M.P. 15020-15035/2012, Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, learned Advocate appearing for the State of Bihar, accepts notice. Service on the said respondent is accordingly dispensed with.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar