

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP Nos. 1082-1087/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1079-1094/2012

KISHUN CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest on unserved respondents)

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that accused Manoj Singh  
h, respondent No.3 and Bela Singh, respondent No.7 are curren  
tly lodged in Central Jail, Ara.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not aware whether  
they are under trial or convicts.

In the circumstances, Registry shall serve these accused  
unserved respondents (Manoj Singh and Bela Singh) throu  
gh Superintendent of Police, Ara.

Issue non-bailable warrants returnable in four we  
eks against the unserved accused-respondent No.4, 9, 16, 18 and 20.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2014.07.11

Criminal M.P.Nos. 1082-1087/2014 are disposed

of  
17:38:08 IST  
Reason:

accordingly.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER