

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1046-1062 AND 1079-1094 OF 2012

STATE OF BIHAR ETC. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
AJAY SINGH & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 16th July, 2012.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in all the Appeals.

It is submitted that common Original Records from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received in the matters and the same will be available in the Court room for reference.

It is further submitted that for non-filing of additional documents, the matters were listed before the Court of Registrar on 14th August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Despite order dt.9.7.2015, the ld. Counsels for the parties have not filed additional documents.

Matters stand complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The appeals above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa