

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1046-1062/2012

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/11/2015 These appeals were oral mentioned today.

WITH CRL.A.NO.1079-1094/2012

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the appellant - State of Bihar states that the Criminal Appeals are appearing in Weekly list as Item No.32 and requests that the matters may not be taken for two weeks. Learned counsel appearing for the other side has no objection if the matters are not taken up for two weeks.

As prayed by the Learned Solicitor General, list the Criminal Appeals after three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

