

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1046-1062 AND 1079-1094 OF 2012

STATE OF BIHAR ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by Ms. Pooja Dhar, learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment in order to inspect the record, these matters are adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that in view of the letter circulated by Ms. Pooja Dhar, counsel for the respondents has not inspected the original records, till date.

The appeals above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa