

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1046-1062/2012

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1079-1094/2012 (II-A)

Date : 24-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1046-1062/2012

Complete matter.

Cr1.A. No. 1079-1094/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent when called.

Original record has been received from the High Court and
Trial Court.

Item no.6

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 3 and 7 within two weeks time. As ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent, if fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken, process as per rules and list again on 7.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar