

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.1046-1062/2012

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1079-1094/2012 (II-A)

Date : 13-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.Mr. Anuj Prakaash, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pradum Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AORMs. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel appearing for the parties shall provide us with a note that should contain the case of the prosecution, the charge framed by the Trial Court, the gist of the depositions of the witnesses, the medical evidence on record, gist of the reasonings assigned by the Trial Court while holding all the original accused persons guilty of the alleged crime and the gist

of the reasonings assigned by the High Court while acquitting all the accused persons.

3. The Registry shall provide soft copy of the Trial Court's record to the learned counsel appearing for the parties at the earliest.

4. List on 20-11-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)